

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2059/2018

Moti Lal Jat And Anr

----Appellants

Versus

Nand Kishore Pareek And Ors

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2060/2018

Sohan Lal Jat And Anr

----Appellants

Versus

Nand Kishore Pareek And Ors

----Respondents

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2083/2018

Moti Lal Jat And Anr

----Appellants

Versus

Nand Kishore Pareek And Ors

----Respondents

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2350/2018

Ramkaran And Ors

----Appellants

Versus

Nand Kishore Pareek And Ors

----Respondents

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2351/2018

Ramkaran And Ors

----Appellants

Versus

Nand Kishore Pareek And Ors

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. M.M. Ranjan, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Daulat Sharma, Advocate Mr. GP Sharma, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N.C. Sharma, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order**16/08/2022****S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2059/2018:-**

By way of last opportunity to counsel for the respondents, list the matter on 23.08.2022.

It is made clear that no further request for adjournment would be entertained on the next date.

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2350/2018:-

Matter comes up on application under Order 22 Rule 4 and 9 CPC for taking the legal representatives of the deceased Sohan Lal on record and for setting aside the abatement against the deceased respondent.

Counsel for the respondents do not oppose the application.

Application stands allowed for the reasons stated therein.

Amended cause title is ordered to be taken on record.

Office is directed to place the same at appropriate place on file.

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal Nos. 2060/2018, 2083/2018 and 2351/2018.

List along with S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2059/2018.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J