



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2059/2018

Moti Lal Jat And Anr -----Appellant

Versus

Nand Kishore Pareek And Ors -----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2060/2018

Sohan Lal Jat And Anr -----Appellant

Versus

Nand Kishore Pareek And Ors -----Respondent

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2083/2018

Moti Lal Jat And Anr -----Appellant

Versus

Nand Kishore Pareek And Ors -----Respondent

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2350/2018

Ramkaran And Ors -----Appellant

Versus

Nand Kishore Pareek And Ors -----Respondent

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2351/2018

Ramkaran And Ors -----Appellant

Versus

Nand Kishore Pareek And Ors -----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. M.M. Ranjan, Sr. Adv.
Assisted by Mr. Rohan
Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Suresh Pareek, Sr. Adv.
Assisted by Mr. Nachiketa
Pareek, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS
Judgment / Order

12/08/2024

Issue notice to the unserved respondent(s).

List these appeals after six weeks.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J