

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2059/2018

Moti Lal Jat And Anr

----Appellant

Versus

Nand Kishore Pareek And Ors

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2060/2018

Sohan Lal Jat And Anr

----Appellant

Versus

Nand Kishore Pareek And Ors

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2083/2018

Moti Lal Jat And Anr

----Appellant

Versus

Nand Kishore Pareek And Ors

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2350/2018

Ramkaran And Ors

----Appellant

Versus

Nand Kishore Pareek And Ors

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2351/2018

Ramkaran And Ors

----Appellant

Versus

Nand Kishore Pareek And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Rohan Agarwal on behalf of Mr. Rajat Ranjan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Suresh Pareek, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Prem Chand Sharma, Mr. Mukesh Gurjar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

29/10/2025

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2059/2018 &

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2083/2018 :

Matters come up on these applications (IA No.2/2025 *in Appeal No. 2059/2018* & IA No.1/2025 *in Appeal No. 2083/2018*) filed by the appellants under Order 22 Rule 3 of the Civil Procedure Code, for substitution of legal representatives of the appellant No.2/6-Sita Ram S/o Late Sohan Lal Jat on record.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the appellant No.2/6-Sita Ram S/o Late Sohan Lal Jat has expired on 06.07.2025, therefore, the legal representatives of the deceased appellant No.2/6-Sita Ram S/o Late Sohan Lal Jat, may kindly be taken on record.

For the reasons mentioned in these applications, the same are allowed. Accordingly, the legal representatives of the deceased appellant No.2/6-Sita Ram S/o Late Sohan Lal Jat are taken on record.

Accordingly, the amended cause title annexed with these applications, is also taken on record.

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2060/2018 :

Matter come up on an application (IA No.3/2025) filed by the appellants under Order 22 Rule 3 of the Civil Procedure Code, for substitution the legal representatives of the appellant No.1/6 - Sita Ram S/o Late Sohan Lal Jat on record.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the appellant No.1/6-Sita Ram S/o Late Sohan Lal Jat has expired on 06.07.2025, therefore, the legal representatives of the deceased appellant No.1/6-Sita Ram S/o Late Sohan Lal Jat, may kindly be taken on record.

For the reasons mentioned in these application, the same is allowed. Accordingly, the legal representatives of the deceased appellant No.1/6-Sita Ram S/o Late Sohan Lal Jat are taken on record.

Accordingly, the amended cause title annexed with these applications, is also taken on record.

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2350/2018 &

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2351/2018 :

List along with connected matters S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal Nos. 2059/2018, 2060/2018 and 2083/2018.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J