

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2350/2018
Ramkaran And Ors
-----Appellant

Versus

Nand Kishore Pareek And Ors
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2059/2018
Moti Lal Jat Son Of Shri Jagannath Jat,
-----Appellant

Versus

Nand Kishore Pareek
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2060/2018
Sohan Lal Jat Son Of Shri Jagganath Jat
-----Appellant

Versus

Nand Kishore Pareek
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2083/2018
Moti Lal Jat Son Of Shri Jagganath Jat,
-----Appellant

Versus

Nand Kishore Pareek
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2351/2018
Ramkaran And Ors
-----Appellant

Versus

Nand Kishore Pareek And Ors
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. G.P. Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Lokesh Tiwari & Mr. Yashwardhan Tolani on behalf of Mr. Rajat Ranjan Mr. Prem Sharma Mr. Pulkit Pareek Ms. Nandini Sharma Ms. Muskan Soni

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA
Order

28/04/2026

1. The matter comes upon an application No.2/2025 in S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2350/2018, seeking permission to

bring the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 4/6 on record.

2. This application has been filed within the extended period for setting aside the abatement, and therefore, the application under Order 22 Rules 4 & 9 CPC has been filed.

3. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed, and the legal representatives of respondent No. 4/6, as mentioned in Paragraph No. 1 of the application, are permitted to be brought on record.

4. The amended cause title filed with the application is also taken on record.

5. Let notices be issued to all unserved respondent(s). Notices along with requisites be filed within a period of two weeks.

6. If the same are filed within a period of two weeks, Registry is directed to issue the same. Rule is made returnable within two weeks.

7. In view of above application No. 2/2025, application No.1/2025 stands disposed of.

8. The matter comes upon an application No.1/2025 in S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2351/2018, filed under Order 22 Rule 10-A CPC.

9. For the reasons mentioned in the said application, the same is allowed and the information is taken on record.

10. List these matters after four weeks.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J